## Resolution Submission Form &

Dear Reader,

This form has been developed to facilitate the collection of resolutions for potential discussion at a future Special Meeting of the Council, as outlined in Article V, Section 4(b) of the Constitution of the Kiowa Tribe (pg. 4). Such a meeting may be convened upon the request of six Legislatures or by a petition signed by at least four hundred tribal members aged eighteen or older. The 'Resolution Submittals (submitted ONLY in 2024 & 2025)' form aims to systematically gather resolutions intended for possible presentation at an upcoming Special Meeting of the Kiowa Indian Council (KIC). As of April 2025, submitting a resolution via this form does not guarantee its inclusion on the agenda for the Special Meeting.

The projected date for the Special Meeting is Saturday, June 21, 2025; resolutions must be submitted by 11:45 P.M. <u>Wednesday May 7, 2025</u>. Rest assured, efforts are underway, in coordination with the appropriate tribal offices, to ensure the process for convening a Special Meeting is thorough and aligns with established procedures.

It is important to clarify that the intent of this process is not to impede the scheduling or conduct of a Special Meeting. Instead, the objective is to ensure that resolutions are appropriately considered and, when relevant, formally added to the meeting agenda for discussion, voting, and potential inclusion on the ballot in a subsequent Special Election. Resolutions will be considered for inclusion on the agenda based on their relevance to the tribe, the number of supporting signatures, and their alignment with the Constitution of the Kiowa Tribe. Contested resolutions will be reviewed and addressed through the appropriate mechanisms. Submissions through the 'Resolution Submittals (submitted ONLY in 2024 & 2025)' process will be documented, time-stamped, and archived to ensure proper recordkeeping for future consideration at the Special Meeting. Individuals are encouraged to submit resolutions they want included on the agenda for the forthcoming meeting using this platform.

The purpose of this form is to maintain an organized and timely record of all resolutions received at least 45 days before the anticipated meeting date. Planning is underway for a meeting on Saturday, June 21, 2025. <u>Submissions are strongly</u> encouraged by 11:45 p.m. on Wednesday, May 7, 2025. After this deadline, the form will be closed, and late submissions will not be accepted. This deadline is established to ensure that ONLY 2024 and 2025 resolutions are submitted in a timely manner and to allow for proper review and consideration.

When submitting a resolution, please provide a concise title that avoids using symbols or numeric characters. For example, use a format like "KIC Policy and Procedures" rather than including extraneous punctuation or numbers in the title. Additionally, <u>NO Resolutions will be accepted via email that are not completed through this questionnaire; unless submitted via mail/hand delivery.</u>

## Please answer the following questions

**After reading the opening "Dear Reader" letter in its entirety.** Do you understand that your resolution(s), and others, aren't guaranteed to be discussed at a Special Meeting, if not properly completed and submitted through this questionnaire (unless mailing in or hand delivering) in a timely manner? \*

🔵 Yes

🔿 No

Are you enrolled with the Kiowa Tribe? Resolutions not submitted by enrolled Kiowa Members will not be considered. \*

🔵 Yes

🔵 No

Please provide ONLY the last four-digits of your enrollment number \*

Your name and address will be used to verify your enrollment and resolution submission. \* Please type your First and Last Name (e.g. John Jr. Doe) associated with election commission

Please provide your mailing address associated with Kiowa Tribe Enrollment/Election Commission. \*

Please leave a form of contact information (phone/email) incase additional information is needed regarding your respective resolution (e.g. questions, edits/revisions, final approval of edits, etc.). \*

Have you completed this form in its entirety and acknowledge that by submitting this form all information you've provided is accurate, and that failure to provide such information could result in your submitted resolution as invalid? \*

◯ Yes

🔵 No

\*\*\*

By submitting this form, you acknowledge and understand that submission of a resolution does not guarantee its inclusion for discussion at a Special Meeting. Resolutions that are improperly submitted, or that fail to include accurate and complete information upon review, may be omitted at the discretion of the reviewing body. \*

I agree

Please Sign and Date this Form \*

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Microsoft. The data you submit will be sent to the form owner.

📑 Microsoft Forms